
Official Box Score - Final
California at Santa Clara
02/16/2026 at Stephen Schott Stadium (Santa Clara, Calif.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

California 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 5 4 9

Santa Clara 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 3 10 14 1 8

Win: Chow,Nick (1-0) Loss: Russell,Duncan (0-1) Save: None.

California 4 (2-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

15  French,Jacob 2B 2 1 1 2 3 0 1 3 0 0
21  Murillo,Daniel 1B 5 1 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 1
3  Prather,Hideki C 5 1 1 0 0 1 6 1 0 0
8  Schmidt,Carl LF 4 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 5
51  Jeon,Kevin DH 3 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 1
2  Campbell,Cade 3B 4 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 2 1
17  Kenady,Jett SS 4 1 1 0 0 2 2 3 1 0
23 Hanson,Joshua CF 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0
6  Kodama,Ethan RF 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
31  Applefield,Kalen (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
9  Lopez,Jordy (RF) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

41  Roach,Trent P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
99 Russell,Duncan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Grove,Tanner (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18  SatoKreis,Take (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
10  Mackowiak,Garrett (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19  Spalliero,Ryan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 32 4 5 3 7 13 24 11 4 9

BATTING

2B: Kenady (off Lanz).

HR: French (1st, 0 out, RBI off Chow)

TB: French 4; Kenady 2. SF: Jeon.

Team RISP: 1-6.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (French, Campbell, Murillo).

Santa Clara 10 (2-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

7  Ferroggiaro,Thomas 2B 3 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0
3  Cleary,Ben SS 5 2 3 1 0 0 1 2 1 0
20 Garcia,Mateo DH 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
52 Walsh,Waylon (PH/DH) 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Luetzow,Johnny C 5 2 3 2 0 1 13 0 0 0
14  Ross,Max LF 5 1 3 4 0 0 2 0 0 3
24 Devine,Luke RF 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
17  Anderson,Will 1B 4 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0
54 Sos,Camden 3B 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 5 0 0
27 Rayment,Andrew CF 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
38 Chow,Nick P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ruden,Chase (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31  Habermann,Andrew (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Lanz,Cooper (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 Hargett,Hunter (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 39 10 14 7 2 5 27 8 1 8

BATTING

2B: Anderson (off Grove); Garcia (off Russell); Luetzow (off Roach); Cleary (off
Spalliero).

HR: Ross (3rd, 0 out, RBI off Grove)

TB: Ross 6; Anderson 2; Garcia 2; Luetzow 4; Cleary 4. 2-Out RBI: Ross; Luetzow
2; Cleary. HBP: Ferroggiaro. GDP: Devine.

Team RISP: 6-14.

CAL IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

41  Roach,Trent 2.0 2 1 0 0 0 9 9 39 21

99 Russell,Duncan (L) (3) 0.0 3 4 3 0 0 4 4 22 11
35 Grove,Tanner (3) 2.0 2 1 1 2 1 10 8 39 21

18  SatoKreis,Take (5) 2.2 3 1 0 0 2 10 10 27 20

10  Mackowiak,Garrett (7.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
19  Spalliero,Ryan (8.0) 1.0 4 3 3 0 2 8 7 31 19

Totals 8.0 14 10 7 2 5 42 39 159 93

WP: Russell. HB: Spalliero. Inher. Rnrs: Grove 2/2.

GO-FO: Roach 4-2; Russell 0-0; Grove 3-2; SatoKreis 3-2; Mackowiak 0-1; Spalliero
1-0.

SCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

38 Chow,Nick (W) 3.0 2 1 1 2 5 13 11 56 32

23 Ruden,Chase (4) 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 7 6 25 14
31  Habermann,Andrew (6) 3.0 2 2 1 1 4 13 11 49 32

37 Lanz,Cooper (9) 0.0 1 1 1 3 0 4 1 19 6

46 Hargett,Hunter (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 14 11

Totals 9.0 5 4 3 7 13 40 32 163 95

WP: Habermann. SFA: Habermann. Inher. Rnrs: Hargett 0/3.

GO-FO: Chow 2-2; Ruden 2-2; Habermann 4-1; Lanz 0-0; Hargett 0-1.

Umpires: HP: Isaias Barba; 1B: Alex Nash; 2B: ; 3B: Greg Charles.

First Pitch:5:05 PM. Duration:3:05.
Attendance:480



Play By Play (Full) - Final
California at Santa Clara
02/16/2026 at Stephen Schott Stadium (Santa Clara, Calif.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

California 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 5 4 9

Santa Clara 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 3 10 14 1 8

California starters:
15/2b/French,Jacob; 21/1b/Murillo,Daniel; 3/c/Prather,Hideki; 8/lf/Schmidt,Carl; 51/dh/Jeon,Kevin; 2/3b/Campbell,Cade; 17/ss/Kenady,Jett;

23/cf/Hanson,Joshua; 6/rf/Kodama,Ethan; 41/p/Roach,Trent;

Santa Clara starters:
7/2b/Ferroggiaro,Thomas; 3/ss/Cleary,Ben; 20/dh/Garcia,Mateo; 22/c/Luetzow,Johnny; 14/lf/Ross,Max; 24/rf/Devine,Luke; 17/1b/Anderson,Will;

54/3b/Sos,Camden; 27/cf/Rayment,Andrew; 38/p/Chow,Nick;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - CAL batting

French,Jacob homered to deep right field, RBI (2-1 FBB).

Murillo,Daniel flied out to lf (2-2 KFBB).

Prather,Hideki grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

Schmidt,Carl walked (3-1 BSBBB).

Jeon,Kevin struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFFS).

Bottom of 1st - SCU batting

Ferroggiaro,Thomas grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KKBBFF).

Cleary,Ben singled to shallow right field (3-2 BKBBF).

Garcia,Mateo reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (1-0 B); Cleary,Ben out at second base, 1b to ss;
Garcia,Mateo advanced from to second base on a throwing error by Kenady,Jett (E6).

Luetzow,Johnny doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 FFBBBF); Garcia,Mateo scored from second base, unearned.

Ross,Max fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by c (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CAL 1 1 0 1

SCU 1 2 1 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - CAL batting

Campbell,Cade struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS).

Kenady,Jett struck out looking (0-2 SSK).

Hanson,Joshua struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS).

Bottom of 2nd - SCU batting

Devine,Luke grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Anderson,Will flied out to left center putout by cf (2-2 KBBFF).

Sos,Camden infield reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Campbell,Cade (E5) (2-0 BB).

Rayment,Andrew reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-0 BB); Sos,Camden out at second base, 2b

to ss.

THIS
INNING R H E L

CAL 0 0 0 0

SCU 0 0 1 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - CAL batting

Kodama,Ethan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-0 BB).

French,Jacob walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Murillo,Daniel popped up to second base (1-1 SB).

Prather,Hideki singled to shallow right field (1-2 FBKF); French,Jacob advanced to second base.

Schmidt,Carl struck out looking (1-2 KSBK).

Bottom of 3rd - SCU batting

CAL pitching change: Russell,Duncan replaces Roach,Trent.

Ferroggiaro,Thomas singled to shallow center field (2-1 BKB).

Cleary,Ben singled to shallow right field (3-1 BBFB); Ferroggiaro,Thomas advanced from first base to third base.

Cleary,Ben advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Ferroggiaro,Thomas scored on a wild pitch.

Garcia,Mateo doubled to shallow right field (3-2 BBKKB); Cleary,Ben advanced to third base.

Luetzow,Johnny reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Campbell,Cade (E5) (3-2 KBFBBF); Cleary,Ben
scored on error; Garcia,Mateo advanced to third base on error.

CAL pitching change: Grove,Tanner replaces Russell,Duncan.

Ross,Max homered to right field, 3RBI (0-2 KK); Garcia,Mateo scored; Luetzow,Johnny scored from first base,
unearned.

Devine,Luke grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 FBB).

Anderson,Will doubled down the left field line (0-1 K).

Sos,Camden popped up to third base (1-2 FSB).

Rayment,Andrew grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (1-2 FFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CAL 0 1 0 2

SCU 5 5 1 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - CAL batting

SCU pitching change: Ruden,Chase replaces Chow,Nick.

Jeon,Kevin struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK).

Campbell,Cade grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

Kenady,Jett grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 4th - SCU batting

Ferroggiaro,Thomas walked (3-2 BKKBBB).

Cleary,Ben flied out down the right field line putout by rf (3-0 BBB).

Garcia,Mateo walked (3-0 BBBB); Ferroggiaro,Thomas advanced to second base.

Luetzow,Johnny struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSFS).

Ross,Max grounded out to the catcher, unassisted (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CAL 0 0 0 0

SCU 0 0 0 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - CAL batting

Hanson,Joshua walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Kodama,Ethan struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS).

French,Jacob flied out to lf (0-1 S).

Murillo,Daniel flied out to deep center field putout by cf (3-1 KBBB).

Bottom of 5th - SCU batting

CAL pitching change: SatoKreis,Take replaces Grove,Tanner.

Devine,Luke grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Anderson,Will grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 KK).

Sos,Camden singled up the middle (0-1 S).

Rayment,Andrew struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CAL 0 0 0 1

SCU 0 1 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - CAL batting

SCU pitching change: Habermann,Andrew replaces Ruden,Chase.

Prather,Hideki grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BBFFBF).

Schmidt,Carl grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 KBB).

Jeon,Kevin struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Bottom of 6th - SCU batting

Ferroggiaro,Thomas struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Cleary,Ben fouled out down the right field line putout by rf (3-0 BBB).

Garcia,Mateo fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CAL 0 0 0 0

SCU 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - CAL batting

Campbell,Cade singled to center field (1-0 B).

Kenady,Jett struck out looking (0-2 FFK).

Hanson,Joshua struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

CAL substitution: Applefield,Kalen pinch hitting for Kodama,Ethan.

Applefield,Kalen struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS).

Bottom of 7th - SCU batting

CAL substitution: Lopez,Jordy replaces Applefield,Kalen at rf, batting 9th.

Luetzow,Johnny singled through the left side of the infield (0-0).

Ross,Max singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 KK); Luetzow,Johnny advanced to second base.

Luetzow,Johnny advanced to third base on a throwing error by SatoKreis,Take (E1), on a failed pickoff attempt.

Devine,Luke grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Luetzow,Johnny scored,
unearned; Ross,Max out at 2B on the play, 3b to 2b, in a double play.

CAL pitching change: Mackowiak,Garrett replaces SatoKreis,Take.

Anderson,Will flied out to lf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CAL 0 1 0 1

SCU 1 2 1 0



8th Inning
Top of 8th - CAL batting

French,Jacob walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Murillo,Daniel reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 BFF); French,Jacob out at second base, ss to 2b.

Murillo,Daniel advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Prather,Hideki reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Cleary,Ben (E6) (1-0 B); Murillo,Daniel scored

from second base on error; Prather,Hideki advanced to second base on error.

Schmidt,Carl infield singled to third base (1-1 BK); Prather,Hideki advanced to third base.

Jeon,Kevin sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-2 SKBF); Prather,Hideki scored, unearned.

Campbell,Cade grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F).

Bottom of 8th - SCU batting

CAL pitching change: Spalliero,Ryan replaces Mackowiak,Garrett.

Sos,Camden struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BKBBKS).

Rayment,Andrew grounded out to the pitcher, unassisted (2-1 FBB).

Ferroggiaro,Thomas hit by pitch (0-1 KB).

Cleary,Ben doubled to right field, RBI (1-1 FB); Ferroggiaro,Thomas scored from first base.

SCU substitution: Walsh,Waylon pinch hitting for Garcia,Mateo.

Walsh,Waylon infield singled to short (0-0); Cleary,Ben advanced to third base.

Luetzow,Johnny singled to right center, RBI (3-2 BFBKFBF); Cleary,Ben scored; Walsh,Waylon advanced from
first base to third base.

Ross,Max infield singled to short, RBI (1-0 B); Walsh,Waylon scored; Luetzow,Johnny advanced to second
base.

Devine,Luke struck out looking (1-2 KSFBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CAL 2 1 1 1

SCU 3 4 0 2



9th Inning
Top of 9th - CAL batting

SCU position change: Walsh,Waylon remains in the game at dh

SCU pitching change: Lanz,Cooper replaces Habermann,Andrew.

Kenady,Jett ground-rule doubled down the right field line (1-2 KBS).

Hanson,Joshua walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Lopez,Jordy walked (3-1 BBBKB); Kenady,Jett advanced to third base; Hanson,Joshua advanced to second base.

French,Jacob walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Kenady,Jett scored; Hanson,Joshua advanced to third base;
Lopez,Jordy advanced to second base.

SCU pitching change: Hargett,Hunter replaces Lanz,Cooper.

Murillo,Daniel popped up to short (0-2 KFF).

Prather,Hideki struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Schmidt,Carl struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CAL 1 1 0 3



Scoring Innings - Final
California at Santa Clara
02/16/2026 at Stephen Schott Stadium (Santa Clara, Calif.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

California 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 5 4 9

Santa Clara 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 3 10 14 1 8

California starters:
15/2b/French,Jacob; 21/1b/Murillo,Daniel; 3/c/Prather,Hideki; 8/lf/Schmidt,Carl; 51/dh/Jeon,Kevin; 2/3b/Campbell,Cade; 17/ss/Kenady,Jett;

23/cf/Hanson,Joshua; 6/rf/Kodama,Ethan; 41/p/Roach,Trent;

Santa Clara starters:
7/2b/Ferroggiaro,Thomas; 3/ss/Cleary,Ben; 20/dh/Garcia,Mateo; 22/c/Luetzow,Johnny; 14/lf/Ross,Max; 24/rf/Devine,Luke; 17/1b/Anderson,Will;

54/3b/Sos,Camden; 27/cf/Rayment,Andrew; 38/p/Chow,Nick;

Top of 1st - CAL batting

French,Jacob homered to deep right field, RBI (2-1 FBB).

Murillo,Daniel flied out to lf (2-2 KFBB).

Prather,Hideki grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

Schmidt,Carl walked (3-1 BSBBB).

Jeon,Kevin struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFFS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - SCU batting

Ferroggiaro,Thomas grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KKBBFF).

Cleary,Ben singled to shallow right field (3-2 BKBBF).

Garcia,Mateo reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (1-0 B); Cleary,Ben out at second base, 1b to ss; Garcia,Mateo advanced from to
second base on a throwing error by Kenady,Jett (E6).

Luetzow,Johnny doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 FFBBBF); Garcia,Mateo scored from second base, unearned.

Ross,Max fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by c (1-0 B).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - SCU batting

CAL pitching change: Russell,Duncan replaces Roach,Trent.

Ferroggiaro,Thomas singled to shallow center field (2-1 BKB).

Cleary,Ben singled to shallow right field (3-1 BBFB); Ferroggiaro,Thomas advanced from first base to third base.

Cleary,Ben advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Ferroggiaro,Thomas scored on a wild pitch.

Garcia,Mateo doubled to shallow right field (3-2 BBKKB); Cleary,Ben advanced to third base.

Luetzow,Johnny reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Campbell,Cade (E5) (3-2 KBFBBF); Cleary,Ben scored on error; Garcia,Mateo
advanced to third base on error.

CAL pitching change: Grove,Tanner replaces Russell,Duncan.

Ross,Max homered to right field, 3RBI (0-2 KK); Garcia,Mateo scored; Luetzow,Johnny scored from first base, unearned.

Devine,Luke grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 FBB).



Anderson,Will doubled down the left field line (0-1 K).

Sos,Camden popped up to third base (1-2 FSB).

Rayment,Andrew grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (1-2 FFB).

5 R, 5 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - SCU batting

CAL substitution: Lopez,Jordy replaces Applefield,Kalen at rf, batting 9th.

Luetzow,Johnny singled through the left side of the infield (0-0).

Ross,Max singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 KK); Luetzow,Johnny advanced to second base.

Luetzow,Johnny advanced to third base on a throwing error by SatoKreis,Take (E1), on a failed pickoff attempt.

Devine,Luke grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Luetzow,Johnny scored, unearned; Ross,Max out at 2B on the
play, 3b to 2b, in a double play.

CAL pitching change: Mackowiak,Garrett replaces SatoKreis,Take.

Anderson,Will flied out to lf (0-0).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 8th - CAL batting

French,Jacob walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Murillo,Daniel reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 BFF); French,Jacob out at second base, ss to 2b.

Murillo,Daniel advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Prather,Hideki reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Cleary,Ben (E6) (1-0 B); Murillo,Daniel scored from second base on error;

Prather,Hideki advanced to second base on error.

Schmidt,Carl infield singled to third base (1-1 BK); Prather,Hideki advanced to third base.

Jeon,Kevin sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-2 SKBF); Prather,Hideki scored, unearned.

Campbell,Cade grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F).

2 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - SCU batting

CAL pitching change: Spalliero,Ryan replaces Mackowiak,Garrett.

Sos,Camden struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BKBBKS).

Rayment,Andrew grounded out to the pitcher, unassisted (2-1 FBB).

Ferroggiaro,Thomas hit by pitch (0-1 KB).

Cleary,Ben doubled to right field, RBI (1-1 FB); Ferroggiaro,Thomas scored from first base.

SCU substitution: Walsh,Waylon pinch hitting for Garcia,Mateo.

Walsh,Waylon infield singled to short (0-0); Cleary,Ben advanced to third base.

Luetzow,Johnny singled to right center, RBI (3-2 BFBKFBF); Cleary,Ben scored; Walsh,Waylon advanced from first base to third base.

Ross,Max infield singled to short, RBI (1-0 B); Walsh,Waylon scored; Luetzow,Johnny advanced to second base.

Devine,Luke struck out looking (1-2 KSFBK).

3 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 9th - CAL batting

SCU position change: Walsh,Waylon remains in the game at dh

SCU pitching change: Lanz,Cooper replaces Habermann,Andrew.



Kenady,Jett ground-rule doubled down the right field line (1-2 KBS).

Hanson,Joshua walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Lopez,Jordy walked (3-1 BBBKB); Kenady,Jett advanced to third base; Hanson,Joshua advanced to second base.

French,Jacob walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Kenady,Jett scored; Hanson,Joshua advanced to third base; Lopez,Jordy advanced to second base.

SCU pitching change: Hargett,Hunter replaces Lanz,Cooper.

Murillo,Daniel popped up to short (0-2 KFF).

Prather,Hideki struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Schmidt,Carl struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBFS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.



California at Santa Clara
02/16/2026 at Stephen Schott Stadium (Santa Clara, Calif.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

California 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 5 4 9

Santa Clara 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 3 10 14 1 8

CALIFORNIA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #15 French, Jacob 2b 2 1 1 2

2 #21 Murillo, Daniel 1b 5 1 0 0

3 #3 Prather, Hideki c 5 1 1 0

4 #8 Schmidt, Carl lf 4 0 1 0

5 #51 Jeon, Kevin dh 3 0 0 1

6 #2 Campbell, Cade 3b 4 0 1 0

7 #17 Kenady, Jett ss 4 1 1 0

8 #23 Hanson, Joshua cf 2 0 0 0

9 #9 Lopez, Jordy
#6 Kodama, Ethan
#31 Applefield, Kalen

rf 0

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 32 4 5 3
Runs 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 4
Hits 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 5
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
LOB 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 3 9

CAL IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

41  Roach,Trent 2.0 2 1 0 0 0 9 9 39 21
99 Russell,Duncan (L) (3) 0.0 3 4 3 0 0 4 4 22 11
35 Grove,Tanner (3) 2.0 2 1 1 2 1 10 8 39 21
18  SatoKreis,Take (5) 2.2 3 1 0 0 2 10 10 27 20
10  Mackowiak,Garrett (7.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
19  Spalliero,Ryan (8.0) 1.0 4 3 3 0 2 8 7 31 19

Totals 8.0 14 10 7 2 5 42 39 159 93

WP: Russell. HB: Spalliero. Inher. Rnrs: Grove 2/2.

GO-FO: Roach 4-2; Russell 0-0; Grove 3-2; SatoKreis 3-2; Mackowiak 0-1; Spalliero 1-0.
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California at Santa Clara
02/16/2026 at Stephen Schott Stadium (Santa Clara, Calif.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

California 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 4 5 4 9

Santa Clara 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 3 10 14 1 8

SANTA CLARA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #7 Ferroggiaro, Thomas 2b 3 2 1 0

2 #3 Cleary, Ben ss 5 2 3 1

3 #52 Walsh, Waylon
#20 Garcia, Mateo

dh 1

3

1

2

1

1

0

0

4 #22 Luetzow, Johnny c 5 2 3 2

5 #14 Ross, Max lf 5 1 3 4

6 #24 Devine, Luke rf 5 0 0 0

7 #17 Anderson, Will 1b 4 0 1 0

8 #54 Sos, Camden 3b 4 0 1 0

9 #27 Rayment, Andrew cf 4 0 0 0

Totals 39 10 14 7
Runs 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 3 10
Hits 2 0 5 0 1 0 2 4 14
Errors 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4
LOB 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 8

SCU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

38 Chow,Nick (W) 3.0 2 1 1 2 5 13 11 56 32
23 Ruden,Chase (4) 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 7 6 25 14
31  Habermann,Andrew (6) 3.0 2 2 1 1 4 13 11 49 32
37 Lanz,Cooper (9) 0.0 1 1 1 3 0 4 1 19 6
46 Hargett,Hunter (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 14 11

Totals 9.0 5 4 3 7 13 40 32 163 95

WP: Habermann. SFA: Habermann. Inher. Rnrs: Hargett 0/3.

GO-FO: Chow 2-2; Ruden 2-2; Habermann 4-1; Lanz 0-0; Hargett 0-1.
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